

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-0024 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Lapsed

File created: 1/17/2017 In control: Transportation, Economy, and Environment

Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/1/2018

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: AN ORDINANCE changing the name of Kent Fire Department Regional Fire Authority to Puget Sound

Regional Fire Authority.

Sponsors: Dave Upthegrove

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2017-0024 SR KentFDnamechange.docx, 2. ATT2 KentFDReso.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/21/2017	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Re-referred	
2/13/2017	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
2/13/2017	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Deferred	
1/31/2017	1	Transportation, Economy, and Environment Committee	Passed Out of Committee Without a Recommendation	Pass
1/17/2017	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 01/12/2017

AN ORDINANCE changing the name of Kent Fire Department Regional Fire Authority to Puget Sound Regional Fire Authority.

STATEMENT OF FACTS:

- 1. The governance board of Kent Fire Department Regional Fire Authority has determined that it would be in the best interest of the department to change its name to Puget Sound Regional Fire Authority, in recognition of its potential annexation of the City of Tukwila Fire Department and Maple Valley Fire and Rescue.
- 2. The department adopted Resolution No. 108 on June 20, 2016, resolving to change the name of the district from Kent Fire Department Regional Fire Authority to Puget Sound Regional Fire Authority.

File #: 2017-0024, Version: 1

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The metropolitan King County council approves the change in the name of Kent Fire Department Regional Fire Authority to Puget Sound Regional Fire Authority, in accordance with RCW 52.30.060.